Bid Summary Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: James Bypass Bridge Replacements on Manning Contract No.: 20-15-C

Bidders

1 Viking Construction Company, Inc.

Bid Opening: 4/8/2021 Award Date: 4/27/2021

Viking Construction Company, Inc.
Subcontractors
SCHWAGER DAVIS INC
MARINA LANDSCAPE INC.
PRECAST CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY UNLIMITED LLC
PACIFIC STEEL GROUP
DEES BURKE ENGINEERING
W C MALONEY INC
DON H MAHAFFEY DRILLING
YARBS GRADING AND PAVING INC.

							DON H MAHAFFEY DRILLING YARBS GRADING AND PAVING INC. APEX FENCE CO INC	
				Γ	Engineer's Estimate		1	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	10,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
2	2	EA		FLUCTUATIONS) CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	20	EA		WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	1	LS		STREET SWEEPING	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	2,300	LF		TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	\$3.50	\$8,050.00	\$3.40	\$7,820.00
8	2,000 8,800	LF SF		FIBER ROLLS HYDROSEED	\$3.50 \$0.50	\$7,000.00 \$4,400.00	\$3.50 \$0.35	\$7,000.00 \$3,080.00
10	12	EA		PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION DAY	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
	1,500	LF			\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	4	EA		TEMPORARY SILT FENCE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	1	EA		TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE WASHOUT	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	9	EA		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION (OVERSIDE DRAIN)	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$1,485.00
15	10	EA		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 6B, ON BRIDGE)	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
16	1	EA		SPILL PREVENTION, CONTAINMENT AND CLEANUP PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	1	LS		BIRD EXCLUSION PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	1	LS		INSTALL BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	24	EA		MONITORING BIRD EXLUSION DEVICES WEEK	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
20	3,000	LF		TEMPORARY FENCING (TYPE ESA)	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
21	4,775 1	LB LS		TREATED WOOD WASTE (GUADRAIL) JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$0.30 \$10,000.00	\$1,432.50 \$10,000.00	\$1.00 \$25.000.00	\$4,775.00 \$25,000.00
23	1	LS		DEWATERING PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$25,000.00
24	5,070	LF		TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	\$2.75	\$13,942.50	\$2.00	\$10,140.00
25	52	EA		TEMPORARY SIGN	\$285.00	\$14,820.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00
26	1,050	LF		TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$25.00	\$26,250.00
27	10	EA		TEMPORARY BARRICADE (TYPE III)	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
28	56	EA		TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$19,600.00
29	259	LF	_	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	\$32.00	\$8,288.00	\$25.00	\$6,475.00
30	1	LS LS	F	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FINISH ROADWAY	\$27,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$27,250.00 \$5,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$5,000.00
32	400	CY		EMBANKMENT	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
33	30	CY		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (CLASS 2, METHOD B) (MISCELLANEOUS	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
34	2,380	LF		REMOVE ASHPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	\$3.00	\$7,140.00	\$2.00	\$4,760.00
35	910	SY		COLD PLANE HMA	\$10.00	\$9,100.00	\$15.00	\$13,650.00
36	1,890	TON		HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	\$115.00	\$217,350.00	\$100.00	\$189,000.00
37	2	TON		TACK COAT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
38	1,770	LF		PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE A)	\$10.00	\$17,700.00	\$6.00	\$10,620.00
39	602	LF		PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE F)	\$12.00	\$7,224.00	\$5.00	\$3,010.00
40	146 18	LF EA		FLUME DOWNDRAIN (WITH RSP)	\$75.00 \$200.00	\$10,950.00	\$145.00 \$400.00	\$21,170.00 \$7,200.00
41	9	EA		FLUME DOWNDRAIN - ANCHOR ASSEMBLY TAPERRED INLET	\$200.00	\$3,600.00 \$2,520.00	\$400.00 \$750.00	\$6,750.00
43	5	EA		REMOVE FLUME DOWNDRAIN	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	8	EA		OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
45	4	EA		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (MSKT IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM)	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
46	4	EA		MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (TRANSITION RAILING TYPE WB-31)	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
47	4	EA		CRASH CUSHION (TAU-II)	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00
48	4	EA		REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
49	3,650	LF		4" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) YELLOW (DETAIL 27B)	\$1.00	\$3,650.00	\$1.00	\$3,650.00
50	1,770	LF		4" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) WHITE (DETAIL 6)	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$1.00	\$1,770.00
51	2,600	CF	F	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	\$115.00	\$299,000.00	\$82.00	\$213,200.00
52	9,800	SF	<u> </u>	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	\$5.00	\$49,000.00	\$5.00	\$49,000.00
53	1	LS	F	BRIDGE REMOVAL STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (PRIDGE)	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
54 55	470 180	CY	F	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	\$200.00 \$300.00	\$94,000.00 \$54,000.00	\$150.00 \$120.00	\$70,500.00 \$21,600.00
56	615	LF	F	48" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE PILING	\$300.00	\$922,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$21,600.00
57	540	CY	F	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	\$1,400.00	\$756,000.00	\$1,726.00	\$932,040.00
58	10,461	SF		FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLAB	\$80.00	\$836,880.00	\$90.00	\$941,490.00
59	44	EA		ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$275,000.00
60	338	LF		JOINT SEAL (MR=2")	\$120.00	\$40,560.00	\$175.00	\$59,150.00
61	66	LF		JOINT SEAL (TYPE A)	\$140.00	\$9,240.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00
62	190,000	LB	F	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	\$2.00	\$380,000.00	\$1.30	\$247,000.00
63	2,300	CF LF	F	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	\$60.00	\$138,000.00	\$55.00 \$130.00	\$126,500.00
64 65	478 142	LF LF		CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836) CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836A)	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$71,700.00 \$21,300.00	\$130.00 \$130.00	\$62,140.00 \$18,460.00
66	16	EA		DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	\$50.00	\$21,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
67	1	LS		FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
68	1	LS	L	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE (BUILDER'S ALL RISK)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
69	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$463,392.00	\$463,392.00	\$526,000.00	\$526,000.00
	TOTAL DID	(ITEMS 1-6	:01	·	\$5.199	,909.00	\$5.26	0,535.00

F - Final Pay Item S - Specialty Item